cui.com
date 02/22/2022
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  PDRC-36  DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC DIN RAIL POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple
and noise1
2
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p) (%)
PDRC-36-5 5 4.5 22.5 50 75
PDRC-36-12 12 2.75 33 50 83
PDRC-36-15 15 2.4 36 50 84
PDRC-36-24 24 1.5 36 50 84
Notes: 1. At full load, nominal input, 20 MHz bandwidth oscilloscope.
                 2. At nominal input.
FEATURES
PART NUMBER KEY
PDRC-36 - XX
DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 02/22/2022  page 2 of 6CUI Inc  SERIES: PDRC-36  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC DIN RAIL POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
120
264
375
Vac
Vdc
47 63 Hz
5 Vdc output model
12, 15, 24 Vdc output models
600 mA
mA
at 115 Vac, full load
at 230 Vac, full load
25
50
A
A
input to output 0.25 mA
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
at Vi nom, full load 3,500 µF
±1 %
at full load, V in min to V in max ±1 %
±1 %
5 Vdc output model
12 Vdc output model
15 Vdc output model
24 Vdc output model
5
12
13.5
24
5.5
14
16.5
28
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
5 Vdc output model (5.5 Vdc)
12 Vdc output model (14.0 Vdc)
15 Vdc output model (16.5 Vdc)
24 Vdc output model (28.0 Vdc)
4.0
2.3
2.1
1.25
A
A
A
A
at Vi nom, full load 1.0
1.5
s
s
at Vi nom, full load 150
500
ms
ms
hold-up time at 115 Vac, full load
at 230 Vac, full load
20
100
ms
ms
fall time at Vi nom, full load 150 ms
2 ms
at Vi nom, full load 45 65 kHz
±0.03
5 Vdc output model
12 Vdc output model
15 Vdc output model
24 Vdc output model
7.5
18
22
35
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
5 Vdc output model
12 Vdc output model
15 Vdc output model
24 Vdc output model
3.5
11.0
4.5
10.8
13.5
21.6
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
5 Vdc output model
12 Vdc output model
15 Vdc output model
24 Vdc output model
3.5
11.0
4.5
10.8
13.5
21.6
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 02/22/2022  page 3 of 6CUI Inc  SERIES: PDRC-36  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC DIN RAIL POWER SUPPLY
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min max units
5 Vdc output model
12 Vdc output model
15 Vdc output model
24 Vdc output model
5.75
15
18
30
6.5
16.5
20
33
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
110 150 %
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min max units
3,000
4,242
Vac
Vdc
input to output at 500 Vdc 100
UL 508, UL 1310, UL/EN 62368-1
class I
EMI/EMC
EN 55032 Class B, EN 55024, ENV 50204,
EN 61204-3, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3,
EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3, EN 61000-4-2,
EN 61000-4-3, EN 61000-4-4, EN 61000-4-5,
EN 61000-4-6, EN 61000-4-8, EN 61000-4-11
2
IP20
5 Vdc output model
12 Vdc output model
15 Vdc output model
24 Vdc output model
757,000
716,000
724,000
748,000
RoHS
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min max units
-40 71
-40 85
20 %
altitude IEC 60068-2-13 4,850 m
axis)
shock DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 02/22/2022  page 4 of 6CUI Inc  SERIES: PDRC-36  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC DIN RAIL POWER SUPPLY
units: mm [inch]
Function
1 V-
2 V-
3 V+
4 V+
5 L
6 N
MECHANICAL
parameter conditions/description min max units
dimensions mm
plastic
MECHANICAL DRAWING
DIN RAIL
Cable
2)
 7 mm
6 lb·in
PositionDI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 02/22/2022  page 5 of 6CUI Inc  SERIES: PDRC-36  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC DIN RAIL POWER SUPPLY
EFFICIENCY CURVES
DERATING CURVES
CURRENT LIMITED CURVE
DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
date 02/22/2022  page 6 of 6CUI Inc  SERIES: PDRC-36  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC DIN RAIL POWER SUPPLY
Headquarters
800.275.4899
Fax 503.612.2383
cui.com
rev. description date
1.0
1.01 08/04/2020
1.02 04/27/2021
1.03 02/22/2022
REVISION HISTORY
DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page